1000	F	
001 2	2 1009	DEPM PTO-1595  RECORDATION Patent an Patent an Patent and ARTHENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND ARTHENT ARTHENT AND ARTHENT AND ARTHENT AND ARTHENT AND ARTHENT ARTHENT AND ARTHENT AND ARTHENT AND ARTHENT AND ARTHENT AND ARTHENT ART
TRATE TRADE	o ti	Staas & Halsey LLP  PATE  The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F  103570637
10-	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Terry Schmidt John Parkin
19	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
(		CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS CANADA, INC. 809 Wellington Street North Kitchener, Ontario N2G 4Y7 CANADA
	3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT  Execution Date(s): June 8, 2009 and June 3, 2009, respectively
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.
		OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/059,291, filed January 31, 2002; or  (b) Patent No(s). 6,734,957, issued May 11, 2004.
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1657.1003  Attention: J. Randall Beckers 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		dall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358
	Name	of Person Signing Signature Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>8</u>

10/26/2009 DBYRNE

00000008 193935

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Revised January, 2005

©2005



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Terry SCHMIDT, John PARKIN

Patent No. 6,734,957 Issued: May 11, 2004

Serial No: 10/059,291 Filed: January 31, 2002

Confirmation No.: 7150 Group Art Unit: 2877

Examiner: Layla G. Lauchman

For: VISIBLE LIGHT SENSOR MECHANISM FOR CONSTANT BRIGHTNESS

**PROJECTION SYSTEMS** 

## DECLARATION RE REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

## **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Division Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

We, Terry Schmidt and John Parkin, declare that:

- 1. An Assignment Document ("Assignment 2") was recorded on January 31, 2002 under Reel/Frame <u>012552/0879</u> for the above-identified application. Assignment 2 incorrectly listed the Assignee information as "Christie Digital System Inc." as it instead should have listed the Assignee as --Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc.--. Assignment 2 was executed by Terry Schmidt and John Parkin on December 21, 2001, and assigned all rights from Terry Schmidt and John Parkin to Christie Digital System Inc. A copy of original Assignment 2 is attached as Exhibit A.
- 2. As indicated in the Assignment executed on March 28, 2001 ("Assignment 1"), and subsequently recorded on September 27, 2007 under Reel/Frame <u>019892/0300</u>, the entity "Christie Digital Systems Inc." had changed its name to --Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc.—well prior to the execution date of Assignment 2. A copy of original Assignment 1 is attached as Exhibit B.

3. Christie Digital Systems Inc. had already legally changed its name to Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc. before the execution date of Assignment 2. Due to a typographical error Assignment 2 incorrectly listed the Assignee as Christie Digital System Inc. instead of Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc.

We declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements are made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 8 109

Date: June 3,09

**REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0930** 

## **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Terry SCHMIDT and John PARKIN, residing at, respectively, 4072 Weimar Line, R.R. #3, Wellesley, Ontario, N0B 2T0 and 34 Warren Road, Kitchener, Ontario, N2M 4T4, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled VISIBLE LIGHT SENSOR MECHANISM FOR CONSTANT BRIGHTNESS PROJECTION SYSTEMS for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, having a place of business at 809 Wellington Street north, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 4Y7, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND WE hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute

said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and WE further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS **INC.**, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND WE hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of theentire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at 🚣	Kitchener
this ×2154 day of × Decem	ber, 2001

Witness:

this ×2151 day of × December. 200

Witness:

PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK  CANADA  PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK  RUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT  CERTIFICATE OF AMEXIMENT  CORPORATIONS COMMERCIALES  LOI SUR LES CORPORATIONS COMPORATIONS  LARTICLE 26, 1170  CRETIFICATION COMPORATIONS  CRETIFICATION COMPORATIONS  LARTICLE 26, 1170  CRETIFICATION COMPORATIONS  LARTICLE 26, 1170  CRETIFICATION COMPORATIONS  LOI SUR LES CORPORATIONS  LARTICLE 26, 1170  CRETIFICATIONS  LARTICLE 26, 1170  CRETIFICATIONS  LARTICLE 26, 1	4	<ul><li>(d) under Section 132 of the Business en vertu de l'article 132 de la Loi s de réorganisation.</li></ul>	(c) under Section 117 of the Business en vertu de l'article 117 de la Loi s modification ci-joints; ou	designating a series of shares; modification ci-joints décrivant les actions d'une série;	(b) under Section 26 of the Business ( en vertu de l'article 26 de la Loi su	(a) under Section 11 of the Business of en vertu de l'article 11 de la Loi su	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Articles of the above-mentioned corporation were ame JE CERTIFIE que les statuts de la corporation mentionée ci-dessus ont été modifiés			Na		CANADA PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (SECTION 26, 117)	
	Date of Amendment March 28,	Corporations Act as set out in the attached Articles of Reorganization. r les corporations commerciales de la façon indiquées dans les statuts	Corporations Act as set out in the attached Articles of Amendment, or ries corporations commerciales de la façon indiquée dans les statuts o	ctions d'une série;	orporations Act as set out in the attached Articles of Amendment les corporations commerciales de la façon indiquée dans les statuts de	orporations Act in accordance with the attached notice; les corporations commerciales conformément à l'avis ci-joints;	above-mentioned corporation were amended ion mentionée ci-dessus ont été modifiés	Corporation Number / Numéro de la corporation	510230	ne of Corporation / Raison sociale de la corporation	Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc.		

NEW BRUNSWICK
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

FORM 3

(SECTION 26,116)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

NOUVEAU BRUNSWICK
LOI SUR LES CORPORATIONS
COMMERCIALES

FORMULE 3
STATUTS DE MODIFICATION
(ARTICLES 25,116)

1-Name of Corporation-Raison sociale de la corporation

2-Corporation No.-Numéro de la corporation

Christie Digital Systems, Inc.

510230

3-The articles of the above-mentioned corporation are amended as follows:

Les statuts de la corporation mentionnée ici sont modifiés comme suit:

The name of the Corporation is hereby changed to:

Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc.

Date

Signature

March 14, 2001

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

RLLERVE A L'USAGE DU MINISTERE

ire

Description of Office-Description du bureau

Kenji Hamashima

Chairman of the Board and

Chief Executive Officer

Filed-Déposé

FILED/DÉPOSÉ MAR 2 8 2001

NBBCAF3, wp

CPS/369584

PATENT REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 10/22/2009**